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BOX SCO re Re pOI't Campolindo Boys Varsity Football @ Acalanes Boys Varsity Football -
10/27/2017 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Campolindo 7 7 7 7 28

Acalanes 0 14 7 14 35

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play CAM ACA

Campolindo 1 05:51  #9 John Torchio runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Seppi 7 0
Ortman good)

Campolindo 2 08:29 #9 John Torchio pass complete to #5 Parker Windatt for 49 yards. 14 0
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Seppi Ortman good)

Acalanes 2 06:54 #11 Robby Rowell pass complete to #19 Brian Merken for 3 yards. 14 7
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Cameron Shapoorian good)

Acalanes 2 03:39 #11 Robby Rowell runs for 34 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 14 14
Cameron Shapoorian good)

Acalanes 3 10:01 #11 Robby Rowell pass complete to #10 Chris Rogers for 3 yards. 14 21
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Cameron Shapoorian good)

Campolindo 3 05:39 #21 Shun Ishida runs for 30 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Seppi 21 21
Ortman good)

Acalanes 4 09:27 #11 Robby Rowell pass complete to #19 Brian Merken for 24 yards. 21 28
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Cameron Shapoorian good)

Campolindo 4 02:35 #9 John Torchio pass complete to #7 Vincent Mossotti for 6 yards. 28 28
Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Seppi Ortman good)

Acalanes 4 00:06 #11 Robby Rowell runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 28 35
Cameron Shapoorian good)

https://dashboard.digitalscout.com/dashboard/teams/169297/season/7930920/reports/boxs... 10/27/2017



Box Score Report | Digital Scout

Page 2 of 5

TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Campolindo
442

73

6.1

217

18 - 31

121

225
42
54
217
18

121

00:29:40

29
15

13

5/11 (45.5%)

2/2 (100.0%)

Acalanes
473

53

8.9

215
17-24

12.6

258
29
8.9
215
17

12.6

00:18:14

26
14

11

3/6 (50.0%)

0/0 (0.0%)
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PASSING - CAMPOLINDO PASSING - ACALANES
Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
9 John 18 31 217 2 1 11 Robby 17 24 215 3 1
Torchio Rowell
RUSHING - CAMPOLINDO RUSHING - ACALANES
Name Att Yds Avg D Name Att Yds Avg D
21 Shun 26 167 6.4 1 11 Robby 16 181 11.3 2
Ishida Rowell
9 John 15 58 3.9 1 3 Jake 9 65 7.2 0
Torchio Delaney
45 Kyle 1 0 0.0 0 8 2 11 55 0
Leuteneker Keaziah
Smith
10 Chris 2 1 0.5 0
Rogers
RECEIVING - CAMPOLINDO RECEIVING - ACALANES
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg TD
5 Parker 4 81 20.3 1 10 Chris 5 67 134 1
Windatt Rogers
7 Vincent 6 50 8.3 1 19 Brian 4 47 11.8 2
Mossotti Merken
13 Lucas 3 27 9.0 0 2 Nick 3 42 14.0 0
Allen Price
15 Justin 2 27 135 0 3 Jake 1 22 220 0
Ehrenberger Delaney
25 John 1 14 14.0 0 15 Aidan 3 19 6.3 0
Campo McNamara
28 Ryan 1 10 10.0 0 8 Keaziah 1 18 18.0 0
Regan Smith
21 Shun 1 8 8.0 0
Ishida
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DEFENSE - CAMPOLINDO

Name

9 John
Torchio

42 Grant
Larsen

65 Cole
Berzins

51 Chris
Brahney

7 Vincent
Mossotti

6 Ryan
McNally

24 Aaron
Moranville

20 Brett
Donat

28 Ryan
Regan

44 Max
Schoenberger

19 Jake
Walgenbach

Tkl

7.0

5.5

5.5

3.5

3.0

25

1.0

1.0

0.5

Solo

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

1.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int
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DEFENSE - ACALANES
Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL Int
44 Nick 105 5 11 0.0 0.0 0
Henderson
14 Trenton 7.5 5 5 0.0 0.0 0
Tso
29 Gabe 55 3 5 0.0 0.0 0
Middleton
51 Alex 55 4 3 0.0 0.0 0
Cortessis
61 Ryan 55 4 3 2.0 2.0 0
Nall
15 Aidan 3.5 3 1 0.0 0.0 0
McNamara
6 Scott 3.5 1 5 0.0 0.0 0
Brydon
31 3.5 1 5 0.0 0.0 0
Nicholas
Bettencourt
19 Brian 25 2 1 0.0 0.0 1
Merken
26 Jesse 25 2 1 0.0 0.0 0
Iniguez-
Stralla
33 Clay 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Schmidt
17 Jackson 1.0 1 0 0.0 0.0 0
Carter
72 Seth 1.0 0 2 0.0 0.0 0
Pezman
81 Kage 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0
Groszewski
27 Tommy 0.5 0 1 0.0 0.0 0
Thrasher
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KICKING - CAMPOLINDO KICKING - ACALANES
Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
1 Seppi 0 0 4 4 40 0 0 5 5
Ortman Cameron
- “ | Shapoorian
PUNTING - CAMPOLINDO PUNTING - ACALANES
Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
9 John 3 78 26.0 0 40 2 66 33.0 2
Torchio Cameron
Shapoorian
( PUNT RETURNS - CAMPOLINDO PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES
‘ Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
10 Chris 1 16 16.0 0
Rogers
KICKOFF RETURNS - CAMPOLINDO KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
7 Vincent 2 38 19.0 0 26 Jesse 1 54 54.0 0
Mossotti Iniguez-
Stralla
13 Lucas 1 17 17.0 0 \
Allen

\
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