Box Score Report

Campolindo Boys Varsity Football @ Acalanes Boys Varsity Football -

10/27/2017 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE					
Team	1	2	3	4	Т
Campolindo	7	7	7	7	28
Acalanes	0	14	7	14	35

SCORING PLAYS						
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	CAM	ACA	
Campolindo	1	05:51	#9 John Torchio runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Seppi Ortman good)	7	0	
Campolindo	2	08:29	#9 John Torchio pass complete to #5 Parker Windatt for 49 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Seppi Ortman good)	14	0	
Acalanes	2	06:54	#11 Robby Rowell pass complete to #19 Brian Merken for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Cameron Shapoorian good)	14	7	
Acalanes	2	03:39	#11 Robby Rowell runs for 34 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Cameron Shapoorian good)	14	14	
Acalanes	3	10:01	#11 Robby Rowell pass complete to #10 Chris Rogers for 3 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Cameron Shapoorian good)	14	21	
Campolindo	3	05:39	#21 Shun Ishida runs for 30 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Seppi Ortman good)	21	21	
Acalanes	4	09:27	#11 Robby Rowell pass complete to #19 Brian Merken for 24 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Cameron Shapoorian good)	21	28	
Campolindo	4	02:35	#9 John Torchio pass complete to #7 Vincent Mossotti for 6 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Seppi Ortman good)	28	28	
Acalanes	4	00:06	#11 Robby Rowell runs for 5 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #40 Cameron Shapoorian good)	28	35	

TEAM STAT COMPARISON						
	Campolindo	Acalanes				
Total Offense	442	473				
Number of Plays	73	53				
Yards per Play	6.1	8.9				
Passing	217	215				
Completions - Attempts	18 - 31	17 - 24				
Yards per Pass	12.1	12.6				
Touchdowns - Interceptions	2 - 1	3 - 1				
Rushing	225	258				
Rushing Attempts	42	29				
Yards per Rush	5.4	8.9				
Receiving	217	215				
Receiving Completions	18	17				
Yards per Catch	12.1	12.6				
Penalties - Yards	4 - 25	5 - 40				
Turnovers	1	1				
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	1 - 0				
Interceptions Thrown	1	1				
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	3 - 26.0	2 - 33.0				
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	2 - 17				
Time of Possession	00:29:40	00:18:14				
Downs						
First Downs	29	26				
First Downs - Rushing	15	14				
First Downs - Passing	13	11				
First Downs - Penalties	1	1				
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	5/11 (45.5%)	3/6 (50.0%)				
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	2/2 (100.0%)	0/0 (0.0%)				

PASSING - CAMPOLINDO						
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
9 John Torchio	18	31	217	2	1	

PASSING - ACALANES						
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
11 Robby Rowell	17	24	215	3	1	

RUSHING - CAMPOLINDO					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
21 Shun Ishida	26	167	6.4	1	
9 John Torchio	15	58	3.9	1	
45 Kyle Leuteneker	1	0	0.0	0	

RUSHING -	RUSHING - ACALANES						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
11 Robby Rowell	16	181	11.3	2			
3 Jake Delaney	9	65	7.2	0			
8 Keaziah Smith	2	11	5.5	0			
10 Chris Rogers	2	1	0.5	0			

RECEIVING - CAMPOLINDO						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
5 Parker Windatt	4	81	20.3	1		
7 Vincent Mossotti	6	50	8.3	1		
13 Lucas Allen	3	27	9.0	0		
15 Justin Ehrenberger	2	27	13.5	0		
25 John Campo	1	14	14.0	0		
28 Ryan Regan	1	10	10.0	0		
21 Shun Ishida	1	8	8.0	0		

RECEIVING - ACALANES						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
10 Chris Rogers	5	67	13.4	1		
19 Brian Merken	4	47	11.8	2		
2 Nick Price	3	42	14.0	0		
3 Jake Delaney	1	22	22.0	0		
15 Aidan McNamara	3	19	6.3	0		
8 Keaziah Smith	1	18	18.0	0		

DEFENSE - CAM	DEFENSE - CAMPOLINDO						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
9 John Torchio	7.0	6	2	0.0	1.0	1	
42 Grant Larsen	5.5	3	5	0.0	0.0	0	
65 Cole Berzins	5.5	4	3	0.0	1.0	0	
51 Chris Brahney	3.5	3	1	0.0	0.0	0	
7 Vincent Mossotti	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	0	
6 Ryan McNally	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0	
24 Aaron Moranville	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0	
20 Brett Donat	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
28 Ryan Regan	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
44 Max Schoenberger	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
19 Jake Walgenbach	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	

DEFENSE - ACALANES							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
44 Nick Henderson	10.5	5	11	0.0	0.0	0	
14 Trenton Tso	7.5	5	5	0.0	0.0	0	
29 Gabe Middleton	5.5	3	5	0.0	0.0	0	
51 Alex Cortessis	5.5	4	3	0.0	0.0	0	
61 Ryan Nall	5.5	4	3	2.0	2.0	0	
15 Aidan McNamara	3.5	3	1	0.0	0.0	0	
6 Scott Brydon	3.5	1	5	0.0	0.0	0	
31 Nicholas Bettencourt	3.5	1	5	0.0	0.0	0	
19 Brian Merken	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	1	
26 Jesse Iniguez- Stralla	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0	
33 Clay Schmidt	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
17 Jackson Carter	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
72 Seth Pezman	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0	
81 Kage Groszewski	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	
27 Tommy Thrasher	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	

KICKING - CAMPOLINDO						
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts		
1 Seppi Ortman	0	0	4	4		

KICKING - ACALANES				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
40 Cameron Shapoorian	0	0	5	5

PUNTING - CAMPOLINDO					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
9 John Torchio	3	78	26.0	0	

PUNTING - ACALANES				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120
40 Cameron Shapoorian	2	66	33.0	2

PUNT RETURNS - CAMPOLINDO					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
10 Chris Rogers	1	16	16.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - CAMPOLINDO				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
7 Vincent Mossotti	2	38	19.0	0
13 Lucas Allen	1	17	17.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
26 Jesse Iniguez- Stralla	1	54	54.0	0	